LE500 Family LED 500W Power Supplies
Application Note
AN-P018 Application Note v0818 Copyright © 2018 SL Power Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved. Page 1
LE500 Family
LED 500W Power Supplies
OVERVIEW
PROPER USE
LE500 Family LED 500W Power Supplies

 • No need to use any thermal grease or sil-pad type material, bolt directly to clean, flat and smooth plate.
Page 2
LE500 Family LED 500W Power Supplies
Application Note
AN-P018 Application Note v0818 Copyright © 2018 SL Power Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved.
MODELS
Model
Number
Output
Volts
Output
Current
Total Noise
& Ripple Total  Regulation OVP
Threshold
LE500S12X 12V 33.3A 1% ±2% 13.8 ± 1.0V
LE500S24X 24V 20.8A 1% ±2% 27.6 ± 1.0V
LE500S48X 48V 10.4A 1% ±2% 55.5 ± 2.0V
PERFORMANCE DATA
The following data is provided to aid in proper selection and system design. Additional performance data is available upon
request.
EFFICIENCY

LE500 Family LED 500W Power Supplies
Application Note
AN-P018 Application Note v0818 Copyright © 2018 SL Power Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved. Page 8
TURN-ON RISE TIME AT 115VAC 48V 10.4A CH4: 2A Div. TURN-ON RISE TIME AT 230VAC 48V 10.4A CH4: 2A Div.
TURN-ON RISE TIME AT 115VAC 48V 0.0A CH4: 2A Div. TURN-ON RISE TIME AT 230VAC 48V 0.0A CH4: 2A Div.
OUTPUT HOLD-UP TIME: 24V and 48V (time to Vout drops to 90% rated)
LE500 Family LED 500W Power Supplies
Application Note
AN-P018 Application Note v0818 Copyright © 2018 SL Power Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved. Page 9
HOLD-UP TIME AT 115VAC 24V 20.8A CH4: 5A Div. HOLD-UP TIME AT 230VAC 24V 20.8A CH4: 5A Div.
HOLD-UP TIME AT 115VAC 48V 10.4A CH4: 2A Div. HOLD-UP TIME AT 230VAC 48V 10.4A CH4: 2A Div.
OVERLOAD PROTECTION: 24V (Hiccup Mode)
LE500 Family LED 500W Power Supplies
Application Note
AN-P018 Application Note v0818 Copyright © 2018 SL Power Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved. Page 10
LE500S24 OVERLOAD AT 115VAC  24V 26A CH4: 5A Div. LE500S24 OVERLOAD AT 230VAC 24V 26A CH4: 5A Div.
LE500S24 OVERLOAD HICC-UP DUTY AT 115VAC 24V 26A CH4: 5A Div. LE500S24 OVERLOAD HICC-UP DUTY AT 230VAC 24V 26A CH4: 5A Div.
OVERLOAD PROTECTION: 48V (Hiccup Mode)
LE500 Family LED 500W Power Supplies
Application Note
AN-P018 Application Note v0818 Copyright © 2018 SL Power Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved. Page 11
LE500S48 OVERLOAD AT 115VAC  48V 12.5A CH4: 2A Div. LE500S48 OVERLOAD AT 230VAC 48V 12.5A CH4: 2A Div.
LE500S48 OVERLOAD HICC-UP DUTY AT 115VAC 48V 12.5A CH4: 5A Div. LE500S48 OVERLOAD HICC-UP DUTY AT 230VAC 48V 12.5A CH4: 5A Div.
SHORT-CIRCUIT PROTECTION: 24V
LE500 Family LED 500W Power Supplies
Application Note